PETITION I".Oll ZONING BE-CLASSE‘IC.HT!OISM
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION %

TG THE ZONING COMMISS'ONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
at al
1, or we, Nilliam Q.. Schmelyun,/. mmlammmum ?
County and which b describad in the description and plat attached hereto and made a past heresd, !
inereby petition (1) (hat the soning satus of the herein described property be re<class'hed, pursusat (/- 7 "

L
10 the Zoaing Law of Baltimors County, from an.
PSR 7, S ----15¢; for the following reasons:
error in map .

(see attached brief)

38 & attached descripcion

and 1) for a Special Exception, under \he said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
‘Cowaty, t~ use the hereln described property, for.

Property is (o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

L or we, agres to pay expenses of above re<lassification and/or Special £xception advertising.

posting, elc., upon filing of this pelition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zoaing

regulatinns and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted to lawforlllumm_

§pn-nm. - Costran Kk il
77 I

4:5(/4'2"&.»‘4 i){u-,
m/-f-")’.a!f-l

/r’ém. -

#,."“.A

Comtract purchaser

L /ﬂ{w&:‘. L Eu&;é‘f?&-«.;.ﬁ«_@ Jzary

By The Zoning of Baltimore County, this day
of_ Mugust . 197 _! that the subject matter of Lhis petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoaing Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers uf geneial circulation through-
out Rultimore County, that property bo posted, and that the public bearing be had hefore tbo Zening
Wrmnmcmmumlumm Oftce Bullding in Towson, Baltimore

L) out Sth o _.tzyof. October 21000 c1pck

z«nh(&umnlﬂhnn!hﬂmllm./u/!‘/” ‘.

~

3 et }\-‘
]

~0

PR

SURVEYORS AND CIVIL ENGINEERS
00 TLIOR B ¢ BALTIMORA, 5 RIALY (015 ATTU i

y Ardl 15 19T

Deseription of Schmelyun Property to bs Reclassifisd S
Froa DR-5.5 Zona to ¥,L, Zone,

BECINNING for the same on the southeast side of Waelchili Avenus at a point
situate 250 feet, more or lesa, southerly from the intecsection of the south side of
Sulphur Spring Aosd and the east side of Waelchill ivenus, thence leaving said place of
beginning and running and birding on the south side of Waslehili iverus the 2 following
courses and distances, vis: (1) South 56 degrees 23 minutes West 345.22 fest to a point
of curve, thence (2) by & curve to the left with a chord bawring South 29 degress O1
minutes West 115,09 fest to the end of stid curve, thence binding along the east side of
said Weelchili Avenue the 3 followinz courses and distances, viz: {3) South 01 degrees i
57 minukes West 30,61 fest, thence (4) North 88 dagrees 03 minutas West 3,77 feet ani i
thence (5) South 00 degrees 50 minutes West 182,03 feei, thence binding along the north-
east side of said Waelchili Avenus (£) South 48 degrees 18 minutes East 598,22 feet,
thence binding in part along the north side of said Waslchild Avenue and continuing the
same course, in all, (7) North 39 degrees 3 minutes East 392,60 feet, tnence (8) Soxth b
43 degrass 52 m’nuter 30 saconds Esst 273 feet, more or lees, £ the northwestermmost
side of Proposed Ircarstate 95 Right of Way, thence running and binding along said
northwestermmost right of way of Interstats 95, the 4 fr lowing courses and distances,
wizi (9) Hortheastarly 255 fect, more or less, thence (10) Northessterly 284 feet, zore =
or less, thence (11) Mortheasterly 107 fest, more or less, and thence (12) Hortheasterly
125 feet, more or less, thenca binding along the sile of 95
Right of Way the 8 following courses and wis: (13} 5 Zeet,
mors or less, thencs (1) Northwesterlj 48 feet, more or less, theuse (15) Northwesterly

R RECEIVED FOR FILIXG
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ORD!

DATE

BEFORE

: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
froz D.R. 5.5 10 M,

SE/S of Waelchili Avu. 260 :
... of Sulphur Spring Road

13th District ' OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Willicm G. Schmelyun, et al,

g No. 72-96-R

_ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Patition of William G.. Schmelyun, et al , for reclass if icot fon from
D.R. 5.5 to M.L., on property | ocotad on the southeast side of Woelchill Avanve, 260 |
fet south of Sulphur Spring Rood, in the Thir tsenth Election Districi of Baltimore
County.

WHEREAS, in open hearing before the Buard of Appeals on April 24, 1974,
prior to the toking of any test imony and by ogreement of coursel, the at tomey for the
Protestants-Appellants dismiss ed the oppeal token on behalf of the Prot estant s-Appellonts
i the above entitled matter.

WHEREAS, the Bourd of Appec’s is In receipt of an Order of Dismissal of
Appeal, filed April 24, 1974 (a copy of which is ot tached hereto and mads a part hereal)
froi the attornay rep ng the A

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, this_ 24th
| b and the same is DISMISSED.

day of Apeil, 1974, that said appeal

| ‘COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

l ‘OF BALTIMORE COU
X £

BEFORE THE

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- :
CATION

SE/S of Waelehili Avenue, 260'

5 of Sulphur Spring Road

13th District

William G. Schmelyun, ot al -
Petitioners :
NO. 72-96-R {item No. 51)

ZUNING COMMISSIONER
OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

[ The Petitioners request a Reclassification from a D, R. 5. 5 ;
! Zone to a M. L, Zone for a parcel of property located on the southeast side of

Waelchili Avenue, two hundred and sixty (260) feet soutl  Sulphur Spring
Road, in the Thirteenth District of Daltimore County, containing L4. 45 acres

of land, mare or less. |

Lvid

at the hearing that the subject

property is the residual of a larger tract of land, part of which was uaed for the

|
canstruction of the Baltimore County Beltway and Intersiate 95. Tiie topography

is considered rough, and the new Sulphur Spring Road has been constructed and i

is in operation. It was claimed that the property could not be developed resi- |

|dentially because of a high water table, therefore, M. L. Zoning for a small
industrial park would be the best use of the subject property.

Mr. Bernard a i e

d planner g for the

Py c.cated that he kad plans to the Petitioners for an

induatrial park on the subject property in 1962, which is why he is so familiar

ith the property. He alleged that the Comprehensive Zoning Map, as adopted |
n March 24, 1971, is in error in placing a D.R, 5.5 Zone on the property. His
rcasons are as follows:

That the zoning which now exists on the property
in confiscatory in nature.

n

That a D, R. 5. 5 Zone was never recommended
to the Baltimore County Council but that a
D.R.16 Zone was.

L

That in April, 1970, the Baltimore County Board
of Appeals granted M. L. zoning to the subject
property and that the Baltimore County Council,

 J ]

PETITION POR RFCLASSIFICATION -
SE/S of Waelehili Avenus,

260' 8 of sulphur Spring Road

13th District

William G. Schmolyun et al, *
Petitioners

Case No, 72-36=R

BEFORE THG
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

LTI

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Pleasa dismiza the alove entitled appeal, upon payment

of all costs by the Petitioners, William G. Schmelyun etal,

JAMES H. COOK
Mercantile-Towson Building
409 washington Avenue
Toawson, Maryland 21204
823=4111

for the Petiticners

Loyola mdazal

ding
22 W. Pennsylvania Avenie
Towson, Maryland 21204
628-8990

y for the

£D FOR FILING

ORDFR RECLIV

DATE

r—{x./-edf

@

|
\r e .

in the adoption of the Comprehensive Zoning
Map, did nat take recognition of the zoning
at the time of it's adoption.

e

That the close proximity to Interstats 95 and
the Baltimore Count; Beltway neccssitates an
industrial zone.

w

That a large M. L. Zone exists directly across
Interetate 95 which is the vame type of praper-
ty as the subject property.

‘ Mr. George E. Gavrelis, the then Director of the Office of |
|
Flanning for Bultimore County, testified that residantial zoning on the property |

Astrong |

is correct because it prolects the adjoining residential propertics.

‘qiestion arose ac tc whether or not D, R. 16 zoning, as was recommended by the|

Baltimore County Pianning staff to the Baltimore County Planning Board to the ‘

Baltimore County Council, would be a feasible zone for the subject ptoperty.

|
I
I

Mr. Gavrelis felt that the Property, as it is presently zoned, was in erroz and |
|

that the property should be zoned D, R. Ié

I Kesidents of the area, in proteat of the subject Petition, indji- ‘

| cated that they were concerned with the amount of traveling through a residen- I‘
|

I tial neighborhood and that they were opposed to any change from a D, R, 5, 5 i

Zone. They felt that it would bo detrimental to theix health, safety, and welfare,

{
and that the valuc of their homes would decrease. They wero aluo corcarned |
with the domine effect of development in the area. |

Mr. Vernon E. Murphy, a fifteen (15) yoar resident of the area,

appeared at the hearing in favor of the Petitioners. His property is bordered

Qn two (2) sldes by the aubject property. He felt that M. L. zoning would be uu{

Pest land use and that he would be opposer .. apa: tments being developed on

bhis properiy.
Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based on ‘

11 the evidence presented at the hearing, in the opinion of the Zoning Commis- |

foner of Baltimore County, the Comprehensive Zoning Map, as adopted on
March 24, 1972, was in error in zlassifying the subject property D, R, 5. 5,

The close pruximity of the property to interstate 95 and the
2

D FOR Fi ING

LIV

ORLER RE

FRANK E. CICONE
Attorncy At Law
FIRST NATIGNAL DANK BLDG
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

April 15, 1971

Mr. Edward D, Hardesty
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bul.lﬂinsl‘
Towson, Maryland 212

RE: Proper:y of Uulhm Go

Schmelyur, et

Dear Mr. Hordesty:

I am filing a petition in the above-subject
case and wish :g cite 28 2 basie the following reasons
which constitute error in the zoning maps signed March
24, 1971,

1, The Council failed to recognize the soil con-
dhinns of the subject site and the history of the
property.

2, The Council failed to take into consideration
the location, shaps and size of the property.

The new road pattern and the newly constructed
roads uhluh clobbered the subject property.

4, The zoning placed on the subject property by
the new maps is confiscatory.

5. The :nnln; pliced on the -ubj-ct property 1s
iulogicel and d planning t

Council disregarded the Opinion of the
Bu.mdsnl‘ mn?:“nm E:-nmndu!.nn of the Planning
Board, The Council was invited to examine voluminousn

avallable this site, but this
invicstion was not sccepted. Without heving this informa-
tion, error was committed in the adoption of the maps.

7. And for other and furthar valid reascns to b
shown at the hearing hereof which will show the glaring
error in the adoption of the maps.

Very truly yours,

Frank E, Cicone

FEC kr.

® )

Baltimore County Heltway, the rough topography and the high water table do
|not make this property suitable for residential levelopment. The entire area
|

|had been surface-mined for many years under the direction and conirols o, the

|United States Government.

| Mr. Gavrelis testimony was very coatroiling in that he felt

[hat the Comarehensive Zoning Map. as adopted, was in error in classifying
|[this as a D.R, 5.5 Zone. He also et that the development of a D, R. 16 Zone

|would be a betier land use than a D, R. 5. 5 Zone, The aferementioned tapo-

|#raphy and high water table would prohibit this type of development.

" The property enjoyed a M. L, Zone for approximately one (1)
year prior to the adoption of the present roning map. Thero is a strong ques-
iunr 24 10 whether the Baltimore County Council guve this fact recognition in the
‘adnpuaﬂ of the Comprchensive Zoning Map. The Baltinsore County Planaing

Banrd. in their recornmendations to the Zoning Commissioner under Item No, 5,
|

\|also recommended a D, R, 16 Zone, recognizing the possibility of an error in

||zoning be granted.
|

I nd the Office of Planning and Zoning.

[the present classification,
| The Baltimore County Planning Reard recommended that 1, R, 1§
[n the opinion of the Zoning Commiasioner, D, . (6 zoning

I
(would have a detrimental cifect upon the srea and the residents than the grant-

[ing of the M, L. zoning.
|

Jl Therefore, IT ss ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of

+ 1972, that the herein

‘B:l&n ore County, this __ 3/ day of
etcribed proporty or area should be reclassifitd from a D.R. % 5 Jone 1o a

- L. Zone, from and after the date of this Order, subject ta the approval of a

itz plan by th: State Highway Adminiatration, the Bureau of Pubt

Zoning Commidni
Baltimore County



95 feot, more or 1888, thance (16) Northwasterly 100 feet, more or less, thence (17)
Horthwesterly 107 foet, more or less, thence (18) Nortimesterly £8 fest, more or less,
thenos (19) lorthwosterly 190 feet, mars or less, and thence (20) Southwesterly 3
fest, more or less, thence “eaving the souttwesternmost right of iay line of Interstats
95 Rigit of Way and Tunning thancs (21) South Lb degrees 00 minutes Zast 200 fest, mors
or less, thence (22) South 56 degress 23 minutes West A07.46 fest and thence (23) Xorth
33 degress 37 minutes West 150,00 fest to the place of beglaning,

Containing acres of land, mors or léds.

Saving ard :;::tm therefrom the Right of Way for proposed re-aligrment of
Pptomac Street.

Notes This description has besn prapared for soning purposes only

and 1s not intendsd to bs ased for corvayance,

P,
</’*- ULfcen] &ollers

Item Y51
Pa 2
n.?“%s. 1"n

TAs property 15 bound along the northeast by Sulphur Saring Road
Relocated, built hy the Maryland State Roads Comissfon in coanection
with Interstate 95 which bounds the southeast property Bine, Sulphur
Spring Read s to be accested 3s 3 County Road by Saltimore County and
is to be ultivately improved as a 50-foot closed road section,

Waelchi 1§ Avenue Ts an existing County road, which snall ultfmately
be improved to minor comrmrcial standards between Sulphur Spring Read
and Propoted Potomdc Avenue and to minor residentisl standards from
Petoras Avenue ta fts iormination. Highwsy imarovemonts between Sulphur
Spring Read and Potomie Avenus will be 4 36-foot closed roiad sectien o
a 60-foot right-of-way, Highwdy Ympruvements From Potomac Ave~us through
the remaining frontage of this site will be + 30-foot closed road sectfon on
a $0-foat rignt-of-way.

Potonac Avenue §x 3 proposed County Road, waich shall ultimately
ba improved to local collector standards, Highway {marovements will be
a LO-foot closed road section on & 60-Faot right-of-way,

Repans[bilities for these frprovemsnts will be detarmined by
the Director of Public Works upon application for a bullding permit,

+ Iaterstate 95 5 3 ran-access highway vader the jurisdiction of the
Maryland Statc Rodds Commission,

Storm Orains:

Tho Petitisner must provide necessary drafnane Facilities (rempurary
or permanent) to prevent creating eny nuisances or dimages to adjacen
preperties, especially by the concentrstion of surface vaters, Cserostion
of any prodlem which miy result, due to imoroper grading or iroropsr
Installation of drainsge Facilities, would be the Full ressonsibllity of
the Petitioner,

Provistons for aceommodating ctorm drainags have net been (ndicated
on the submitted plan,

Pubtic storm deafis will be required to tnis site in conjunction
with the requ’red highway feprovecents, and must be {n dccordance witn
the standards of the Jaltimore County Jepariment of Public Works.

On site drafnage facilities serving anly Areds within the sits ca
not require construction under 3 founty contrdci. Such Focilities are
considered privata and theratore mist confarn 1o the County Pluthing and
Buflding Codes,

@

Agrll 24, 1974

Rishard D, Poyns, Esquire
Wos
Towen, 21204
Rac Zonig Fils No. 72-N-2
Wiiliem G, Schmelywn, ot ol
Potitionsrs

Dear Mr. Poywe:

nclosed harowith | of the Ordar of Dismlssel passed
uﬂqh’l-&-ly' l-dllw.mﬁ-hﬂuil-.

Very truly yours,

VALLer BABEG

Septesber 22, 1972

ZONING CKMMISSIONER
Coanty ©ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Reclansification SE/S of vaelchili Avenue,
260' S of Sulphur Spring Road, lith District
William G. schmelyun, et al - Petitionecs
No. 72-96-R (Item No. 51)

Dear Sir:

Pleasa be advised that I represent Elsie E. Hicks,
Mr. & Mrs. Karlo Hoyt, Mr. & Mrs. Emory Mccarrigle,
Marie Deibel, George J. Benton, Maurice F. Cavey, Henry Rut=
kowski, Donald C. Stevens, Claudia Baston, Mr. & Mrs, Robert
J. Reinholds, and the Arbutus Community Association, Inc.,
all property cwners and residents adjacent to and adversely
affected by the decision of the Zoning Commissioner.

They are aggrieved by your decision of August 31,
1972, and on their k=half I respectfully request that the
matter be appealed tu the Baltimore County Board of Appaal

Very truly yours,
- 1

¥ r A
jj ’g,(/ _,(/ { ";/'{“ s
ichard D. Phyne
£

" T Attorasy far appellel

|
E

Trem 451
age 3
Ry 18, 1971

Off site rights-of-ways sppear to be necesssry for the pravisfon cof
Publfc drainage fachiities to this site, 17 30, 8 record siat cammat b
appraved prior to dcquisftion of such rights.of-ways,

Sediment Controly

Oeveiopment of this property througn stripaing, grading sad
st0b111zation could rasult 1n & sedimant pof lutlan prebien Sanagt i BEIVE
#nd public haldings balow this sroperty, Sediment control 13 required by
State Iaw. A grading permit i3, therefare, necessary for all grading,
ncluding the stripaing of top safl,

Grading studfes and suiiment control drawings will be recessary
%0 be reviuwed and azproved prior ia the recording of any record plat,

Waters
Public water can be made svailable to serve this progerty hy

constructing & public water miin extension of public factlities 1n Poterac
Avenue fron the existing 16-fnch maln fn Sulphur Syring Rosd Relocated.

Supplemantary fire hydronts and Imareverents to the public eystem
may ba required for adequate protectien,

The proposed private Improverant mist be reviewsd by the Baltf
! " more
City, Water Divisfon for adequacy of water supoly, Y

Service within the site From tha auallc system st be {n
gccordance with the Baltirare County Bullding, Plumbing and Fire Prevantfon
Codes, The service connection to the mater 3hall be fn sccordance with
the standards of ths Baltimore County Departrant of Fublic Wo

Public sanitary sewarsge can be made avallrhle to serve this aroserty
by coustructing ; miie sanftary smwar extension:, from tha exfsting
B-tnch public Sanitary <ewer in KNew Sulshur Spring Road ot Weelehili Avenus,
shown on Drawing #EL-034D = 1, tarough the frantage of this 3fte en Sulphu
Spring Road Relocated and witn! 1OTIC Avenue 33 necmssary,

The Petitioner is entirely responsibie for the cons.ruction of his

on site private sanitary sewerage, which must conform vwith the Baltizore
County Plumbing Code,

Trem #51

Page b
Hay 18, 1571

FIRE

VENTION BUREAUJ

Flre hydrants far the propoted site are required and shall be

fn accordance with 3altimore County Standards. The hydrants shall be
Toeated at Intervals of 300 Feet along an agproved rosd.

requlraments of

The owner shal) be requfred to corsly with all apalfcable
101 Life Safety Code, 1967 Editfan, and the Fire

Pressntion Code when construction plans are submitted for appraval.

HFALTH DEPARTRENT 3

Revised plans must be submitted showing how property s

10 be served by publlc water and sewer,

BOARD OF EDUCATIOH:

Wauld rosult 4n a lass of approxe 29 poplls.

TWOUSTRIAL DEVELOFAENT:

The Industrial Developmant Commission has raviewed the

subject petition,

This tand fs Toeatod hetwzen An faterstate highway and o

reflroad + ith cxcellent access 1o both, Peime industrial land in this
broa

i Vaited ond the petiifoners® requast For ML Zoning

grented

by the Soard of dppeals Aaril 2), 1970 appears reasonable, Thercfore, wn
recomend favarable consideration,

DEPARTHENT OF TRAF¥IC ENGINTERI

The subject patftion fs requesting ML fnsteso of the present

OR 5.5, Thfs shouuld not Ircrease the trin density of tis sublect property
and should not croate any traffic problems, providad 311 access to Sulphur
Spring %3¢ 15 via Potomrc Avenue fnstead of Maclehilf Avenve, which presentiy
create: nronlems,

T0MING ADMIX

Th
trofife that would affmct the axi n
Fropssal dods not  rAet the present Baltimare County Zanfag F

*o

of erpubsegiant building apai i

RATION DIVISTEN:

@ proposed davelopoent vould ot ersate 2 rreat smount of

nn reads on tha property, Thy patitionars®
tlens as
suswi ssian

Tla can ba roct!fTad with &
tlons.

hacks betwson bul tabng

BALTIMORE COU

couvty
T

DEpANT,
TRAFKIC &

STATE Roabs iy
BUBEAr O0F
FIRE PRLsEnTion
HEALTH EaPaniurnT

PROGECT PLARY

BEID] L hemun

BOASD W o

ZONING ADwinisTRATION,

et

oL S0

NTY ZONINC ADVISORY COMMITTER

nay 18, 1971

Hr, Gaorge £, Javralls, Ofractor
Office of Planning & Zaaing

301 Jaffersun Bul 1din,

Touson, Rarylend 21204

Jear Sirr

The Followlng
plat suhmitted ta thi
Advisary Carmities fn

REx Itum 451 (April - October Cycle 1971)
Property Quners Wil11am Go Schnlyun, et a1
Location: SE/S Sulphur Spring ad, at
WS PR 6w R
Prazent lonings D.8, 5.5

Proposed Laning: Reclass. to LA™

BEstricts 131 Sectorr Southmstern

Ko, Aceest 1h.dg

€omeaTs are furnished in regard to the
s office for ravies by the toning
connectfen with the subject frem,

The subject property 43 prasastly s vacant g-yct

af 1and which at one
The State Roads Cormi

for Interstate 95 *Srough the site,

t= w3 used for a sand and gravel alk,

sfon has eonstructed the nrw fnterchange
The irogerty ts she narth

{3 Boundeu by the past offfce Tubritorium and 4 vacont 03 16

zoning, It {1 baunded on the west
the 30uth ane southeast bu s

by the Pesciylvanta 2allrosg,
FGe apartrant davelosmeat, the

east by residences, 1080 1 yoars of ags, fn good raoai e,

Waelchi 11 Avenus af the protant
fnsofar a2 curh and gutter
Read Pas bean reatigned fn oy

§5 groject,

time

partfelly 1miroved
ed. Sulphir Saring
with the Interstaie

RUREAM OF ENGTWEE<inGy

The feilowing
plat sudmtted to this
Advisary Cammltiee fn

Highwrys:

This sfte has
Sulphur Spring Roag fa

Item é51

Prge s
ray 18, 1971

Edward D. Hardesty

Fra-« £, Cicone, Esqu,
Fiist Katfona: Bank
Towson, Haryland 21204

€onanis are furnfshed in regard to the
of or revies by the Zoning
connaction with the Zubject (tem,

frontage on Waelehd If Avenie and

lecated,

Very truly yours

&4
OLIVER L, MYERS, Chalrman




Item #51 (April = Octobor Cycls 1971)
Property Owmer: Wi G. Schmelyun, et al B

age
May 13, 1971

Hiswwmys: (Cont'd)

Tnterstate 95 i a non-access highway under the jurisdiction of the
Maryiand Staie ®ozds Commission,

= &
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

i o

FROM. .. Ellmwrth ¥, Diver, PoE. ...

oate . May 13,1971 .

Stotm Drains:

The Petitioner must proride micessary dn!.m:o mmm- th-puruy
or psrmanent) to prevent creating ary nuisances or damages

propeties, aspecially by the concentration of mrface \-l.ru. :ummun
of any problem which may remlt, due to improper grading or improper
installation of drainage facilities, would be the full responaibslity of
the Petitioner,

SUBJECT. .. m-Js:..mu,L..mm Cycle 1971)
Property Owner: Willism G, Schmelyun, o
Iocation: S/E3 Sulphur Sprirg Rd, at u/s v
Present Zoning: DiRe 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Reclass. bs ilul.
District: 131 Sector: Southwestern
Wo, Acres: 1i.b3

August 31, 1972

Provinions for accommodating alorm dreinage have not teen indicated on
Frank E. Clcons, Esquire the submitted plan.
411 Jefferson Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

The following comments are furmished in regard to the plat Submitted
to this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in sonnection
with the subjoct item,

Public storm di 8 v.il be roquired to this site in cbnjunctlnn with
the Tequited highway improvements, and tmot be in accordance with ¢!

RE: Petition for Reclassification standards of the Baltimors County Department of Puklie Workr,
i or Recl

SE/S of Waslchill Avenue, 260"
S of Sulphur Spring Road

i &1
Onsite drainaze facilities sorving only areas within the site do not

This site has frontsge on Waelchili Avenue and Sulphur Spring Road require conatructicn vnder a County contract. Such facilities are considered

13th District Relocated. private and therefore must conform to the Courty Plumbing and Building
Wiliam G. Sehmelyun, ot al- Codes.
Petitioners property is bound along the northeast by Suiphur Sprirg Road

is
R-lnclmc, tuilt by the Maryland State hoads co-uuui.en 1n sonmcnm with
:nu\-nt,.ga 95 which bounds the southeast property 1i Su!
i3 to be accepted ss a County Road by Baltimore Counw and is lo be
nluwn-ely tmproved as o S0-foot clcsed road section.

0ffaite rights-of-ways appei. to be nacussary for the -ovision of publie
drainage facilities to this site. If 8o, a record plat cannot be approved
prior to szquisition of such rieptz-of-ways.

NO, 72-96-R (Item No. 51)

Dear ir. Gicona:
Sediment Control:
1 have this date passed my Order In the above captioned Sediment Contre
matier in accordance with the attached.

Waelchili Avenue is an existing County Foad, which shall ultimately be
Amproved to minor courercial standards between Sulphur Spring Road and
Proposed Potomac Avenuo and to minor residential standarda from Potomac
Averme to its termination. Highway improvements betwsen Sulphur Spring
Road and Potorac Averue will be a 36-foot closed road saction on a 60-foot

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stab!lization
could result in & sediment pollution ,rcblem, damaging private and public
holdings below this property. Sediment control is required by State law. A
grading perwit is, therafore, necessary for all grading, including tne strippir.;

Very truly yours.

'c right-of-uay, Highway improvements from Fotomac Avemue through the reeaining of top soil.
/ frontsge of this site will be a 30-foot closed road section on a 50-foot
righteofeuay, Grading studies and sediment control dravings will be necessary to be
¥, ERIC DI NENNA reviewnd and approved prior to the recording of sny record plat,
Zoning Commissizaer B Potonac ivenue 10 a proposed County Hond, shich shall ultimately be

& iroroved to locsl collector standards. Highway improvements will be a

Weters
Lio-foot closed roa oection on & AU-Taot right-0f-way. -

SED:vte
Attachment

Public water can be made availabls to serve thic property by conatructing
a public water main extension of public facilities in Poromac Avenue from the
existing 16=inch main 14 Sulphur Spring Road Relocated.

Responsibilities for these improverents will be deterrined by the
Timctor of Public Works upon application for a building permit.

ce: Richnrd. D. Payne, Esquire
6 Weat Peanaylvania Avenue
'l'w-ou. Maryland 21204

pplemantary fire hydrants and improvements to the public spatem may
be required for edaquate protectien,

The proposed private improvement must be reviowed by the Baltimor City,
Hater Division for adequacy of water supply.

BALT&ORE COUNTY, MABYLA&

EFFERSSN BUILDING
TOWSOM. HARYLAND 21204
INTEROFFICE  CORRESPORDENCE

INTER-OFFICE CORRESFPONDENCE

D. Hardeaty, Zoniag
era

FROM: Plaanirg Divisico
Iire Praveation Brieeu

May 14, 1971

Edward 0, Hardesty
Attn: Oliver L. Hyers

€. Richard Moore

Item 51 - Cycle Zoning

Property Owner: William G, Schmelyun, et al
Sulphur Spring Road at W/S P8 & W RR
Reclassification to HL

Dpate__._. 1Y 1 SUBMECT: Proparty Cinev: __lan J. Forrest

William G. Schmelyun, et al

Property Owner: William G. Schzelyun, et al

Locatlon: S/E/S Suluhux Spring Rd. at W/S PB & W RF
Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zonlngi nacu 8 to M.L.

Diserict: L3th Sector: Southuestern

No.Acres: L4&4.45

{aenticn: S/B/S Sulphur Spring Rd. at W/S PB & W kR
The subjecc petition is requesting ML instead of ihe present
DR 5.5. This should not increase the trip density of the subject property
and should not create any traffic problems, provided all access to Swiphur
Spring Road is via Potomac Avenue Instead of Waelchili Avenue. which

presently creates problems,
T, Rich rd

a
i rarFe Eratreer

Item § 51

Bire hydrants for the proposed site are required and shall be
in accordance with Baltimore Coumy Standards. The hydrants
shall be located at intervals of 300 feet along an approved road.

Ravised plans must be submicted showing how property is

The owner shall be requir ~ to comply with all applicable to be served by public water and sever.

requirements of the 101 Life safety Code, 1967 Edition, and
the Pire Prevention Code When construction pians are submitted for
approval.

.//

CRM:nP

oI it

Chiet
Water and §:wer Section
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL WEALTH

1JF/sam

Ttem #51 (April - [itober Cycle 1971)
Progerty Owner: WillSae 0. Sehmelyun, st al

)
May 13, 1571
Water: (Cont'i)

Service within the site from the pubiic vystam must te in mccordance
with the Baltimore County Puilding, Flumbi~c rnd Fire Prevention Cedes. Tr»
service connection to the meter ahall be in arcordance with the rtandarde
of the Paltimore County Department of Fublic dorks,

S

tary Se

t

Public ssritary seweraze osn be made avnilable to serve this preperty
by constructing pu.lic oardtary sewer extensions, from the existing =fnch
mublia sanitary sever in New Sulhur Sprirg Road at Waelchili Avenue, shown
on Drawing #Ri=0349 = 1, through the fruntage of this site on Sulphur Spring
Road Relocated and within Fotomse Avemue ro nesesssry,

1s entirely = apo truct

of hin onsite

private samitary seweracs, which must conferm -m.h the Baltimore County Plumbirg

o W Lo VPN
LISWORTH H D]Vﬂ'., PE,

Chief, Buresu of Engineerirg
ENDIEAN 10V 188

cr File (3)

Key Shest: 7
oaition She

Toro: SW 5D
Tax Map: LOB

BALTIN.L Loty

HUCATION :)

T (e

Potfilorrs Femmoe v, T Av

Tazatl
Datrict: 12

Prosent

Froposed Zor

No. of Asres: 1.

POT - L L T

Corraulel tor . @ B3



BAL%MOI]E COUNTY, MAR‘IL’ND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Edward D. Hardesty, Zoning Commissioner

1dtt; Mr._ Oliver L, Myers S
Oifice of Zoning Commissioner e-.- May. 11, 1970
&

al
la:.uun su-:ls Su!pllyr bpﬂng Road at W/S PB&W RR
Present Zoning: DR 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Reclass to ML

Diatrict: 13th Sector: Southwestern

No Acres: 14.45

The Devel < i has reviewed the
subje=t petition,

‘This iand is located between an interstate highway and a
railroad with excellent access to both. Prin.s industrial

land in this arca is limited and the petitioners' rejuost

for ML zoning as grlmcd by the Board of Appuals April 23, 1970
appears . we con-
sideration,

. % STAAB
nrector

_ ScHntEryiinl &

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Wall Maog | Oviginal Duplicate Trosing. Shwet
FUNCTION e T (e 5 Ton [ & [ & —Lé-u =
Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map
Petition number added to
outline
Denied
Granted by
ZC, PA, CC, CA I
Reviased Plans;
Beviewnd h’:% R Change in outline or description___Yes
No

Previous ca

Map #

- DFFIEK OF FilAMG. - HEVENUE DIVIBION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

DATE.

18

Bisrn

TR - cavman T - acawcy sLiom . cumroun
fFost of posting prupcr:y of wll:l.hn G. Schmelyun,
et al, for appeal he
sE/s o£ Waslchili ...umu, 260' 8§ of Su,lphu: 8Spring
= 13th Dl. trict = & No. 72-96-
210K 17 1 51 Crec
Richard D. Pnym. Esquira

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.. . 88p%. 22,  jg'
THIS [S TO CENTIFY. That the annexd advertisomint was
. published in THE TIMES. a weekly nawspaper printed au publishad
i £ in Baltimdre County, Md.. once in each ol . one..

|
]
|

¥
|
i

I successive woeks beforo the 681
dayol  Ootober, .19 TL, the first publication

appearing on the 188N day of  Septs 1871

THE TIMES,

M,
Manager.
Jobn M. Martin
Cost of Advertisement. 3 38.00

PO J 3678
Raq. No. A 5686

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, - Septenber 14 ..

1970
THIS IS TG CERTIFY, that the anbexed advertisement was

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, » weekly newspaper printed
usd published in Towson, Baltimore Cotnty, Md., smesctmcsash
o _one_bima

day of __ .Ocbober. . - the first publication

. Gapuesber ____._____

Lok

Cost of Adeartisement, 3.

3Srews 729 nr
@
CINTHICATE CF POSTING P — V4
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTWAORE COUNTY TONING DEPARTIMENT OF BALTMAORE COUNTY
Faiuan; Warytord Towsan, Meryiand
District. 7 Tolo ot ALY LT wstrict. /372 Dato of mu.(.?.(.

Posted for: I’!t’uﬂn IESTION.

Posted for:

Pesitioser: Wl €. SERHEINGH. -
Location of poperty: 3475 .. AF._WALLCH /L. .AL’: 4o S 2t Skt
TRt Rl

petitoner: M tALLAM . G SEHMMER Yotk ...
Location of property:. 9573 __ MALL Al AT . AEO LT

Sor SurmeeR e R,

@ L o/ ey Alr3ge tTr P

,(,/5 fuﬂmﬂﬂc’i RSehr S o F St S PRk />.«

G S PR R,

-—(:é%.f:é.‘,?‘;ws__,du 521,

-
mudb’...m.!

[

BALTIMORE TY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF REVENUR DIVIBION

h%‘l.o

ation of

( &5 WAE

2 7 ]«t,[“@,/,,, AvE TS ET ST P E S nni Siat i,
Tl

BALTINORE COUNTY, MARYLAND g 5065

7RI 7L

Ihhnlr!!\lm:,(U

mrl%m COUNTY, mym Mo 74077
OFFICE OF FINANCB e VAYR

m!l'l' ]
'ln'!nu.mnum 21204

e

A

a8

IMPORTANTI MAK: CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARTLAND ,!

valL To 2FFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION
COURTHOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

‘“"w_

N 78661
ortd 29, 1971

retitien for Soclaseification for Wiiliem 6, Shmslymn, ot al

T v

4

1 MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

e itome
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

DATE, 5,1972 accounr 01-662
oars Juse 22, 1972, oy 01662
auouwr___ g7p gg
amoun BlMED
- 2 { IILLIITLATT )
uarmimurion i H | v - casns s - agaRcy [P —
warte - casmign WK - AGEREY VELLOW . SUSTOMER - Richard D. ?-IN‘DIr

Esquire
Cost of Appeal on Case No, 72~

¥illien €, i 96-R
J 153 + Schmelyur, & ' SE/S of Waelchili Avenus, 260' S u! Sulphur Spring
Baltiacre, M, 21227 g | Soaa - 13th District . 3
y am G. Schme! 7 et al = Patiti 0.6 Cme
Mrertising and postiagof yropsrty 1445Ck o

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS MAVABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVEMUE DIVISION

Ml Ea COURTHOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Beglassifieation
. Itea 5§
'BALTEMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAMNING AND ZONING

County 0fFice Bullding

111 ¥, Chesapeske

Tewson, Maryland 21204

Your Petitfon has been receivad and sccepted for 1iling

this, A @y of __ August "N
Zoning Commissioner
Patitioners_W1ian 8, Seaipen, ot of

Wy W

Pebittomar's Attorney_Trosk Us lows
Advisory Comm!ttes
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